and Downtown Minneapolis.

Vacancy ticks up to 3.3 percent, as net
absorption measures 600 units short of
completions. Despite the mild rise in
availability, the rate will be low by his-
torical standards. The metro recorded
an average vacancy level of 3.6 percent
from 2010-2020.

Rent growth falls short of last year’s
5.1 percent elevation, with the average
effective rate moving up to $1,471 per
month. Annual rent hikes that trail
results for other low-vacancy metros
are typical in the Twin Cities.

58,000

EMPLOYMENT:
The Minneapolis-St. Paul metro had
an extremely low unemployment rate,
at 2.7 percent in March 2022. This
could limit hiring activity, producing
a smaller job addition relative to last
year. Nonetheless, the personnel count
grows by 3.0 percent in 2022.

2Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Multifamily
Minneapolis-St. Paul Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
UNITS

increase in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in effective rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.; RealPage, Inc.
Supply and Demand

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

E

ec

tiv
e

R
en

t

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r U
ni

t (
00

0s
)

Vacancy R
ate

0

3.2

6.4

9.6

12.8

22*21201918
1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$1,100

$1,200

$1,300

$1,400

$1,500

22*21201918
-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$110

$120

$130

$140

$150

2120191817
4.5%

5.0%

5.5%

6.0%

6.5%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(0
00

s)

* Forecast

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 After peaking at 4.7 percent in the first quarter of last year, vacancy in the
Twin Cities dropped to 3.4 percent in March 2022. Suburban availability
descended near 3.0 percent and could hold there.

•	 In March 2022, vacancy rates in all three apartment tiers were within 10
basis points of their respective pre-pandemic marks.

•	 The past four quarters ended in March were an active development period,
beating the previous yearlong total by almost 2,000 units delivered. Six dif-
ferent submarkets had 3-plus percent stock expansions during that span.